INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHN OLOGY, SHIBPUR
(Formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur)
HOWRAH - 711 103
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NOTICE

No. 1801/Exam Date: 30/07/2020

As per the existing fees structure, the following is the schedule for deposition of tuition fees & other
academic fees for the Semester Registration (odd semester) for all the PG students (except first semester) of
this Institute.

TABLE — ‘A’
Branch Semester Semester Registration
M.Tech & MOP 3
M.Sc 3 7" August — 13" August 2020
MBA 3
Details of fees payable vide Table ‘B’
TABLE - ‘B’
Course | Tuition Infrastruct | Exam Fee | Std. Admissio | Total (Rs.)
Fee (Rs.) | ure (Rs.) Actv. n&
Maintenan Fee (Rs.) | Registrati
ce Fee. on Fee
Rs.) (Rs.)
35000.00 39500.00
M.Tech .
& MOP gg/ts‘(z[l‘.m 2500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 4500.00 for
WD SC/ST/PWD
15000.00 ‘ 19500.00
M.Sc Nil for 2500.00 1000.00 500.00 500.00 4500.00 for
SC/ST/P SC/ST/PWD
WD
MBA 100000.00 | 1500.00 1000.00 100.00 400.00 103000.00
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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR
(Formerly Bengal Engineering and Science University, Shibpur)
HOWRAH - 711 103

Institute fees receivable from each student would be debited from their respective bank accounts UCO Bank,
BESU Branch and as such students are required to ensure sufficient balance in their respective accounts prior
to the due date.

Sd/-
Shib Sankar Basak
Assistant Registrar (Academic)

No. 1801/1(13)/Exam Date: 30/07/2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:
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Private Secretary to the Director

The Dean(Academic)

The Dean(Student Welfare)

Al Heads of the Departments

The Registrar

The Chief Warden

The Deputy Registrar ( Finance )

The Deputy Registrar ( Academic )

The Faculty-In-Charge —ERP Cell

All Superintendent of Hostels / Halls

The Manager, UCO Bank, BESU Branch — with a request to please ensure necessary arrangement for updating the
Passbook of the respective students and also to accept deposit from them.

. The Student Senate
. Website of the Institute. =
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Assistant Registrar (Academic)
HEST, Shibpur
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